FLOOR PLAN

1 1/4" = 1'-0"

RESPONSIBILITY FOR AND SHALL BE INDEMNIFIED FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL LOSS, COST, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE RELATED TO RECIPIENT'S / CLIENT'S BREACH OF THE AFOREMENTIONED CONDITIONS.
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2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM WALL FINISH TO WALL FINISH AND COULD VARY BASED ON FLEET AVAILABILITY.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. EGRESS EXITS BASED ON AN OCCUPANCY LOAD OF: 108

2. IF NEW WALLS HAVE BEEN ADDED, THE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING LIGHTING AND SUPPLY AND/OR RETURN VENTS MAY BE REQUIRED.
(SEE EXISTING MANUFACTURER PLANS)

3. ELECTRICAL PANEL WORKING CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS 30"(W)x36"(D)x78"(H)

4, IF ADDITIONAL RESTROOMS ARE REQUIRED IN EXCESS OF WHAT IS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL FIXTURES NO MORE THAN 500'-0" WITHIN RANGE OF THIS STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLUMBING CODE.

5. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN CONTRACT.

6. DRINKING FOUNTAINS AND/OR WATER DISPENSER STATIONS, IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED ON SITE BY OWNER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PLUMBING CODE. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN CONTRACT.

7. SERVICE SINK, IF NOT SHOWN, IS PROVIDED ON SITE BY OWNER - WHERE REQUIRED.

8. DECKS, STAIRS & RAMPS: IF REQUIRED, ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR. STAIRS TO BE INSTALLED AT
SERVICE DOORS ONLY. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED ON SITE BY OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN CONTRACT.

9. SECOND AND ADDITIONAL EGRESS DOORS ARE REQUIRED IN SPACES WITH OVER 49 OCCUPANTS AND CONTAINING MORE THAN 75'-0" OF TRAVEL DISTANCE.

10. BUILDING IS TO BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 10'-0" FROM ACTUAL AND IMAGINARY PROPERTY LINES.

11. WHEN FURNITURE IS SHOWN, IT IS SHOWN FOR SPACE PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO PROPOSAL FOR ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN PRICING.

12. SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

NOTES:
1.

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD.

ESSENTIALS SCHEDULE

TYPE
SYMBOL / 3D VISUAL DESCRIPTION QTy.
MARK
V-2 PROFESSIONAL OFFICE 1
V-4 PROFESSIONAL WORKSTATION 1

Grand total: 2

EXTERIOR ESSENTIALS SCHEDULE

TYPE
DESCRIPTION QrTy.

MARK

EX-1  |VAP EXT_ADA RAMP_BASE SECTION 1
EX-2 |VAP EXT_ADA RAMP_MID SECTION 4
EX-3 |VAP EXT_ADA RAMP_TOP SECTION 2
EX-4 |VAP EXT_ADA RAMP_SWITCHBACK LANDING 2
EX-5 |VAP EXT_18x62 PLATFORM EXTENSION 3
EX-6 |VAP EXT_62x62 PLATFORM WITH OPT CANOPY 3
EX-7 |VAP EXT_30-36 INCH STAIR SECTION 2

Grand total: 17
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EXTERIOR 3D VIEW 2
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